
Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Gaudí Reus Fontanals Bonmont Peralada Costa Brava Total

1 13 TEAM TARRAGONA MARTI PUJALS, ESTEVE 85 80 165
2 12 TRAMUNTANA ESTEVE CRUELLA, MARTA 76 84 160
3 50 THE GOLF SQUARE MINGUILLON CAPDEVILA, JORDI 78 81 159
 52 4 GATS BIOSCA RIERA, DANIEL 80 79 159
5 66 SOCKETLAND PEREZ HERNANDEZ, RAUL 81 77 158
6 1 XERINOLA PASCUAL SAEZ, JOSE MANUEL 77 78 155
7 60 GOLFOS C.G.V. ARISA XARRIE, PERE 73 81 154
 18 IBANYEZ AZNAR, IGNASI 78 76 154
9 63 SUBMARI ALABART DE PABLO, VICTOR 72 81 153
 16 FIFTIES VILA MANCHO, EMMA 80 73 153
 69 BRAVE TEAM SAQUERO GARCIA, MARIBEL 82 71 153

12 5 LA LLOPADA-1 GUAITA UBIEDO, LUIS 74 78 152
13 21 DISPERSOS VILA RECOLONS, ALFONSO 67 84 151
 49 JUBILATAS BCN BAIGET HARO, CARLOS 70 81 151
 46 CRISTINA´S TEAM LLOVET PARELLADA, FRANCISCO 73 78 151
 43 BARCELONA MONTSALVATGE PEREZ, YVETTE 73 78 151
 41 HANDICAP CERO RAMIS SUÑE, LUISA 73 78 151
 15 CONDOR CERREDA DOPAZO, EDUARDO   74 77 151

19 55 CANET TARRIDA, JOAN 71 79 150
 28 SAGNIER DE TARAMONA, ANTONIO 74 76 150

21 33 LOS TXANGURROS CAMACHO LIESA, JOAN 72 77 149
 31 GREEN EN 2 TORRENTS BERTRAN, ISABEL 73 76 149
 22 CASTELL FAÑE CARBONES, JOSE 74 75 149
 57 CERDANYA BARCELO LLACERA, JOSE MANUEL 75 74 149
 44 GAUDI REUS VALLES VIDAL, JOSEP JOAN 82 67 149

26 53 ESCAMILLA MOS, JESUS 71 77 148
 9 PEDRO ROSELL ROSELL ARNOLD, PEDRO 75 73 148
 4 BONHORA TEMPRANO, JOAN 82 66 148

29 26 ARROS+LLAGOSTA PALAU POMAR, ANTON 74 73 147
 32 MITJAVILA ROIGET, MARIA CINTA 77 70 147

31 29 LOS MÓNICOS MURO FARRE, JUAN   70 76 146
 17 VG-EP DOMINGO RENOM, JAVIER 71 75 146
 37 EJRJ2021 COVISA LOPEZ, ENRIC 73 73 146
 10 GOLF &WINE QUERALT LOPEZ, ANTONIO 74 72 146

35 62 QUI&CO TORRES PASTOR, FRANCISCO 68 77 145
 2 CORDERO GARCIA, JOSE    72 73 145
 30 THE ROLLINGS CEREZO MERENCIANO, JUAN MARIANO 77 68 145

38 70 GOLFUS BIS ESCRIVA NIÑO, ANTONIO 69 75 144
 75 SWING RATLLAT PI RAMBLA, MIQUEL 71 73 144

40 64 BROTHERS & MORE TORRABADELLA REYNOSO, PEDRO M. 66 77 143
41 58 CRAZY BIRDIES AULET SANCHEZ, JORGE 62 80 142
 56 SEVEN EAGLES COMPTE MARQUES, INES 70 72 142
 54 VALLROMANAS1 MORENO MEYERHOFF, JORGE 72 70 142
 11 PENTA21 TOMAS SUCARRAT, JAUME 72 70 142
 3 PUJOL VINARDELL, ANTONIO 72 70 142
 27 GRESENSESIX MARSAL SANS, JOSEP 73 69 142

47 67 MALALTS DE GOLF CATALAN SERRA, PERE 65 76 141
 14 BASCONES BASCONES GLEAVE, GERARDO 65 76 141
 40 PRISAS ARMENTER VIDAL, JAVIER 67 74 141
 23 HOYO19 EL MEJOR GARCIA TERRON, SEBASTIAN 74 67 141

51 20 PUIGCERDÁ BERTRAN MARQUEZ, CRISTINA 65 75 140
 42 THE BEST CORONADO RUBIO, Mª.DOLORES 66 74 140
 6 ESCABROS DURO, JOSEP 67 73 140
 51 BROTHERS&CO GARCIA ZAPATERO, M.CARMEN 68 72 140
 7 LOS 4 EN RUTA CORBERA MUNNE, CARLOS 69 71 140
 47 TARS RAVENTOS RIERA, ANTONIO 71 69 140

57 24 TEAM VALLROMANE BOFILL BATLLE, LOURDES 72 67 139
58 59 SOBRE PAR GARRIGA CALONGE, MANUEL 67 71 138
59 39 AZUL GIMENEZ-CORAL JIMENEZ, NURIA 65 71 136
 38 LAS GOLFISTAS MOIX VIDAL, CARMEN 67 69 136
 74 SOLER CAMAÑO, XAVIER 69 67 136
 72 DIT I FET ARNAN ARNAU, M. DOLORS 71 65 136
 45 BAJOPAR MAÑAS RAMONEDA, FERNANDO 71 65 136

64 34 FORRABOLAS TARDIO BARUTELL, VICENTE 67 68 135
 36 MONTANYÀDIMARTS FREIXANET CASADEMUNT, JACINT 68 67 135

66 71 PERI-CULERS ANDREU NAVARRO, MIQUEL ANGEL 65 69 134
67 68 ESCARDANYOLA VIÑAS LEBOT, ISIDRE 65 68 133
 25 LOS GIRASOLES RAMOS PALACIN, JUAN JOSE 66 67 133

69 48 NOMADES MANENT OSTARIZ, LUIS 61 71 132
 65 THE GEORDIES ROBSON , MICHAEL EUGENE 68 64 132

71 61 BINITEAM CORTADA GARCIA, ISABEL 62 67 129
72 77 GOLF'US TEAM BERROZPE COSTA, XAVIER 59 66 125
73 35 TCSC DE ALFONSO JANER, CARLOS 55 66 121
 19 ANTONIO CAROL CAROL VILA-CORO, ANTONIO 61 60 121

75 73 SPONSOR FORRETI DE LA ROSA GIMENEZ, JUAN CARLOS 54 64 118
76 76 FORAT 19 ALTAMIRANO OSORIO, FRANCISCO 55 59 114
77 8 PERPINYÀ RODENAS , PHILIPPE 55 55
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Dia Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Gaudí Reus Fontanals Bonmont Peralada Costa Brava Total

1 13 TEAM TARRAGONA MARTI PUJALS, ESTEVE 85 80 165
2 12 TRAMUNTANA ESTEVE CRUELLA, MARTA 76 84 160
3 1 XERINOLA PASCUAL SAEZ, JOSE MANUEL 77 78 155
4 18 IBANYEZ AZNAR, IGNASI 78 76 154
5 16 FIFTIES VILA MANCHO, EMMA 80 73 153
6 5 LA LLOPADA-1 GUAITA UBIEDO, LUIS 74 78 152
7 21 DISPERSOS VILA RECOLONS, ALFONSO 67 84 151
 15 CONDOR CERREDA DOPAZO, EDUARDO   74 77 151
9 22 CASTELL FAÑE CARBONES, JOSE 74 75 149
10 9 PEDRO ROSELL ROSELL ARNOLD, PEDRO 75 73 148
 4 BONHORA TEMPRANO, JOAN 82 66 148

12 26 ARROS+LLAGOSTA PALAU POMAR, ANTON 74 73 147
13 17 VG-EP DOMINGO RENOM, JAVIER 71 75 146
 10 GOLF &WINE QUERALT LOPEZ, ANTONIO 74 72 146

15 2 CORDERO GARCIA, JOSE    72 73 145
16 3 PUJOL VINARDELL, ANTONIO 72 70 142
 11 PENTA21 TOMAS SUCARRAT, JAUME 72 70 142

18 14 BASCONES BASCONES GLEAVE, GERARDO 65 76 141
 23 HOYO19 EL MEJOR GARCIA TERRON, SEBASTIAN 74 67 141

20 20 PUIGCERDÁ BERTRAN MARQUEZ, CRISTINA 65 75 140
 6 ESCABROS DURO, JOSEP 67 73 140
 7 LOS 4 EN RUTA CORBERA MUNNE, CARLOS 69 71 140

23 24 TEAM VALLROMANE BOFILL BATLLE, LOURDES 72 67 139
24 25 LOS GIRASOLES RAMOS PALACIN, JUAN JOSE 66 67 133

19 ANTONIO CAROL CAROL VILA-CORO, ANTONIO 61 60 121
8 PERPINYÀ RODENAS , PHILIPPE 55 55

1 50 THE GOLF SQUARE MINGUILLON CAPDEVILA, JORDI 78 81 159
 52 4 GATS BIOSCA RIERA, DANIEL 80 79 159
3 49 JUBILATAS BCN BAIGET HARO, CARLOS 70 81 151
 41 HANDICAP CERO RAMIS SUÑE, LUISA 73 78 151
 46 CRISTINA´S TEAM LLOVET PARELLADA, FRANCISCO 73 78 151
 43 BARCELONA MONTSALVATGE PEREZ, YVETTE 73 78 151
7 28 SAGNIER DE TARAMONA, ANTONIO 74 76 150
8 33 LOS TXANGURROS CAMACHO LIESA, JOAN 72 77 149
 31 GREEN EN 2 TORRENTS BERTRAN, ISABEL 73 76 149
 44 GAUDI REUS VALLES VIDAL, JOSEP JOAN 82 67 149

11 32 MITJAVILA ROIGET, MARIA CINTA 77 70 147
12 29 LOS MÓNICOS MURO FARRE, JUAN   70 76 146
 37 EJRJ2021 COVISA LOPEZ, ENRIC 73 73 146

14 30 THE ROLLINGS CEREZO MERENCIANO, JUAN MARIANO 77 68 145
15 27 GRESENSESIX MARSAL SANS, JOSEP 73 69 142
16 40 PRISAS ARMENTER VIDAL, JAVIER 67 74 141
17 42 THE BEST CORONADO RUBIO, Mª.DOLORES 66 74 140
 51 BROTHERS&CO GARCIA ZAPATERO, M.CARMEN 68 72 140
 47 TARS RAVENTOS RIERA, ANTONIO 71 69 140

20 39 AZUL GIMENEZ-CORAL JIMENEZ, NURIA 65 71 136
 38 LAS GOLFISTAS MOIX VIDAL, CARMEN 67 69 136
 45 BAJOPAR MAÑAS RAMONEDA, FERNANDO 71 65 136

23 34 FORRABOLAS TARDIO BARUTELL, VICENTE 67 68 135
 36 MONTANYÀDIMARTS FREIXANET CASADEMUNT, JACINT 68 67 135

48 NOMADES MANENT OSTARIZ, LUIS 61 71 132
35 TCSC DE ALFONSO JANER, CARLOS 55 66 121

1 66 SOCKETLAND PEREZ HERNANDEZ, RAUL 81 77 158
2 60 GOLFOS C.G.V. ARISA XARRIE, PERE 73 81 154
3 63 SUBMARI ALABART DE PABLO, VICTOR 72 81 153
 69 BRAVE TEAM SAQUERO GARCIA, MARIBEL 82 71 153
5 55 CANET TARRIDA, JOAN 71 79 150
6 57 CERDANYA BARCELO LLACERA, JOSE MANUEL 75 74 149
7 53 ESCAMILLA MOS, JESUS 71 77 148
8 62 QUI&CO TORRES PASTOR, FRANCISCO 68 77 145
9 70 GOLFUS BIS ESCRIVA NIÑO, ANTONIO 69 75 144
 75 SWING RATLLAT PI RAMBLA, MIQUEL 71 73 144

11 64 BROTHERS & MORE TORRABADELLA REYNOSO, PEDRO M. 66 77 143
12 58 CRAZY BIRDIES AULET SANCHEZ, JORGE 62 80 142
 56 SEVEN EAGLES COMPTE MARQUES, INES 70 72 142
 54 VALLROMANAS1 MORENO MEYERHOFF, JORGE 72 70 142

15 67 MALALTS DE GOLF CATALAN SERRA, PERE 65 76 141
16 59 SOBRE PAR GARRIGA CALONGE, MANUEL 67 71 138
17 74 SOLER CAMAÑO, XAVIER 69 67 136
 72 DIT I FET ARNAN ARNAU, M. DOLORS 71 65 136

19 71 PERI-CULERS ANDREU NAVARRO, MIQUEL ANGEL 65 69 134
20 68 ESCARDANYOLA VIÑAS LEBOT, ISIDRE 65 68 133
21 65 THE GEORDIES ROBSON , MICHAEL EUGENE 68 64 132
22 61 BINITEAM CORTADA GARCIA, ISABEL 62 67 129
23 77 GOLF'US TEAM BERROZPE COSTA, XAVIER 59 66 125
24 73 SPONSOR FORRETI DE LA ROSA GIMENEZ, JUAN CARLOS 54 64 118
25 76 FORAT 19 ALTAMIRANO OSORIO, FRANCISCO 55 59 114
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Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Gaudí Reus Fontanals Bonmont Peralada Costa Brava Total

1 50 THE GOLF SQUARE MINGUILLON CAPDEVILA, JORDI 78 81 159
2 66 SOCKETLAND PEREZ HERNANDEZ, RAUL 81 77 158
3 60 GOLFOS C.G.V. ARISA XARRIE, PERE 73 81 154
 18 IBANYEZ AZNAR, IGNASI 78 76 154
5 21 DISPERSOS VILA RECOLONS, ALFONSO 67 84 151
 49 JUBILATAS BCN BAIGET HARO, CARLOS 70 81 151
 43 BARCELONA MONTSALVATGE PEREZ, YVETTE 73 78 151
 46 CRISTINA´S TEAM LLOVET PARELLADA, FRANCISCO 73 78 151
9 55 CANET TARRIDA, JOAN 71 79 150
10 57 CERDANYA BARCELO LLACERA, JOSE MANUEL 75 74 149
 44 GAUDI REUS VALLES VIDAL, JOSEP JOAN 82 67 149

12 37 EJRJ2021 COVISA LOPEZ, ENRIC 73 73 146
13 62 QUI&CO TORRES PASTOR, FRANCISCO 68 77 145
14 75 SWING RATLLAT PI RAMBLA, MIQUEL 71 73 144
15 58 CRAZY BIRDIES AULET SANCHEZ, JORGE 62 80 142
 54 VALLROMANAS1 MORENO MEYERHOFF, JORGE 72 70 142

17 67 MALALTS DE GOLF CATALAN SERRA, PERE 65 76 141
 40 PRISAS ARMENTER VIDAL, JAVIER 67 74 141
 23 HOYO19 EL MEJOR GARCIA TERRON, SEBASTIAN 74 67 141

20 20 PUIGCERDÁ BERTRAN MARQUEZ, CRISTINA 65 75 140
 51 BROTHERS&CO GARCIA ZAPATERO, M.CARMEN 68 72 140

22 59 SOBRE PAR GARRIGA CALONGE, MANUEL 67 71 138
23 39 AZUL GIMENEZ-CORAL JIMENEZ, NURIA 65 71 136
 38 LAS GOLFISTAS MOIX VIDAL, CARMEN 67 69 136
 45 BAJOPAR MAÑAS RAMONEDA, FERNANDO 71 65 136

26 34 FORRABOLAS TARDIO BARUTELL, VICENTE 67 68 135
 36 MONTANYÀDIMARTS FREIXANET CASADEMUNT, JACINT 68 67 135

28 71 PERI-CULERS ANDREU NAVARRO, MIQUEL ANGEL 65 69 134
29 48 NOMADES MANENT OSTARIZ, LUIS 61 71 132
 65 THE GEORDIES ROBSON , MICHAEL EUGENE 68 64 132

31 77 GOLF'US TEAM BERROZPE COSTA, XAVIER 59 66 125
32 35 TCSC DE ALFONSO JANER, CARLOS 55 66 121
 19 ANTONIO CAROL CAROL VILA-CORO, ANTONIO 61 60 121

34 76 FORAT 19 ALTAMIRANO OSORIO, FRANCISCO 55 59 114
35
 
 
 
 
 

Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Gaudí Reus Fontanals Bonmont Peralada Costa Brava Total

1 16 FIFTIES VILA MANCHO, EMMA 80 73 153
 69 BRAVE TEAM SAQUERO GARCIA, MARIBEL 82 71 153
3 41 HANDICAP CERO RAMIS SUÑE, LUISA 73 78 151
 43 BARCELONA MONTSALVATGE PEREZ, YVETTE 73 78 151
5 32 MITJAVILA ROIGET, MARIA CINTA 77 70 147
6 56 SEVEN EAGLES COMPTE MARQUES, INES 70 72 142
7 20 PUIGCERDÁ BERTRAN MARQUEZ, CRISTINA 65 75 140
 42 THE BEST CORONADO RUBIO, Mª.DOLORES 66 74 140
9 24 TEAM VALLROMANE BOFILL BATLLE, LOURDES 72 67 139
10 39 AZUL GIMENEZ-CORAL JIMENEZ, NURIA 65 71 136
 38 LAS GOLFISTAS MOIX VIDAL, CARMEN 67 69 136
 72 DIT I FET ARNAN ARNAU, M. DOLORS 71 65 136

Pos Eq Nom Equip Capità Gaudí Reus Fontanals Bonmont Peralada Costa Brava Total

1 12 TRAMUNTANA ESTEVE CRUELLA, MARTA 76 84 160
2 66 SOCKETLAND PEREZ HERNANDEZ, RAUL 81 77 158
3 60 GOLFOS C.G.V. ARISA XARRIE, PERE 73 81 154
4 46 CRISTINA´S TEAM LLOVET PARELLADA, FRANCISCO 73 78 151
5 31 GREEN EN 2 TORRENTS BERTRAN, ISABEL 73 76 149
6 64 BROTHERS & MORE TORRABADELLA REYNOSO, PEDRO M. 66 77 143
7 54 VALLROMANAS1 MORENO MEYERHOFF, JORGE 72 70 142
8 51 BROTHERS&CO GARCIA ZAPATERO, M.CARMEN 68 72 140
 7 LOS 4 EN RUTA CORBERA MUNNE, CARLOS 69 71 140

10 25 LOS GIRASOLES RAMOS PALACIN, JUAN JOSE 66 67 133
11 61 BINITEAM CORTADA GARCIA, ISABEL 62 67 129
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